Gomez Construction
Schedule of Values
Lake Wales First St, Park to Orange

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

A. GENERAL
1 Mobilization (includes Survey, Bonds, Insurance, Etc)
2 Maintenance of Traffic
3 Contractor's Quality control (Construction Materials Testing)
Trail / Street construction
4 Sediment Barrier Staked Silt Fence type Ill
5 Clearing and Grubbing (include removal of existing asphalt)
6 Removal of Existing concrete pavement (sidewalk, curbs, drives demo and Removal)
7 Optional Base. Base Group 1 (4" Limerock) (Asph. Cycle track/ Walk Base)
Optional Base, Base group 4 (6" Limerock) (Driveway)includes base for pavers and pervious
8 pavers
9 Milling existing apshalt pav't, 1.5" avg. depth
10 Asphalt Traffic C SP 9.5, 1.5" (Steet and Cycle Track)
11 Adjust storm/manhole rims
12 Curb inlet type 9 w/ base
13 18" HDPE Pipe Culvert round w/ stone (completed)
14 Modified concrete Curb Type F
15 Concrete Curb Type D
16 Modified Drop Curb
17 Concrete Sidewalk (4")
18 Concrete sidewalk & Driveways (6")
19 Detectable warning Pavers
20 Sign, Single post (Furnish and Install) ground mount up to 12 SF
21 Thermo Buffered Bike Lane, White, 6", (2'-4')
22 Thermo bike crosswalk w/ Chevron's and 6" Green solid striping
23 Thermo (STD) (White) Shared lane (Markings)
24 Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (6")
25 Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (18") for Diagonals
26 Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (24") @ Driveway Crossing Cycle Trail
27 Thermo (STD) (Double yellow centerline) Solid (6")
28 Thermo (STD) (White)(12" Crosswalks)(Special emphasis crosswalk)
29 Thermo (STD) (white) (24")- Stop Bars
30 Thermo (STD)(White)(24" Crosswalks) ( Special emphasis crosswalk)
31 Removal of existing Light, poles and wiring
32 Set water meter lid flush w/ pavement
33 12" Concrete gutter
34 6" Concrete Ribbon curb
35 Bench
36 Grading and Earthwork

Quantity

100
740
950
945

135
1,096
98

30
200
620
180
565
145
170

10

90

200
70
70

170

170
35

140

70
440

Units

LS

LS
LS

LF
SY
SY
SY

SY
SY
TN
EA

EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
EA
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
LS

Landmark

cl
M&M

Pantalone

Universal
engineering
JA Pavers
Montoya
Flash-Rite

Unit Prices
(Subs/Supply)

$

s
$

v n n n

v n nunvnn wn v n nun

B2 0 Vo T Vs S Vs R ¥ o V2 B Ve U e Y 2 ¥ ¥ S Ve V0 VRV Ve R

98,330.00

9,703.83

4,825.00

9.50
39.32
51.21
29.87

303.68
9.98
368.26
4,500.00

18,500.00

380.00

30.00
27.00

30.00
71.37
85.50
34.65
3,375.00
2.23
808.50
150.00
2.01
6.25
8.04
4.02
4.27
8.04
8.04
875.00
1,200.00
27.00
26.00
2,649.32
14,628.00

Extended Totals

v n n n

B2 0 Vo S Vs SV o V2 Vo V2 V2 Vo S Vo U Vo U Vo Ve S V0 V) RV R V2 B Vo S Vo B U i U eV R Vo R Ve R V2

98,330.00

9,703.83
4,825.00
950.00
29,096.80
48,649.50
28,227.15

40,996.80
10,938.08
36,089.48

4,500.00

37,000.00
11,400.00
6,000.00
16,740.00
5,400.00
40,324.05
12,397.50
5,890.50
33,750.00
200.70
808.50
300.00
402.00
437.50
562.80
683.40
725.90
281.40
1,125.60
1,750.00
2,400.00
1,890.00
11,440.00
2,649.32
14,628.00

Other
(Gomez)

$ 189,660.00

v n n

B2 Vo B Vs Vo Y RV Ve RV RV

wn

R 72 Vs Vs RV o R V2 i Vo S Vo S Ve L Ve R Ve Vo RV I "2

5,000.00

Other

v n n

B2 0 Vo S Vs Vo Y Y o V2 V2 Vo T Vo U Vo S Vo S U S ¥ ¥ Vs R V2 I Vo i U e U e ¥ Y e R Y RV R 2

Mobilization
GCC

cl

M&M
Survey

Landmark
Montoya

Subtotal

S 287,990.00

14,703.83
4,825.00
950.00
29,096.80
48,649.50
28,227.15

B2 Vo S Vo S Vo RV RV R V)

40,996.80
10,938.08
36,089.48

4,500.00

v n nn

37,000.00
11,400.00
6,000.00
16,740.00
5,400.00
40,324.05
12,397.50
5,890.50
33,750.00
200.70
808.50
300.00
402.00
437.50
562.80
683.40
725.90
281.40
1,125.60
1,750.00
2,400.00
1,890.00
11,440.00
3,149.32
14,628.00

B2 Vo Vs ¥ S ¥ I Vo B ¥ ¥ V2 I Vo i 0 S Vs 0 ¥ S Vo V0 R "2 V2 S Vo S Vo S VS U S U S Ve SR Vo

v n nn

v N n

189,660.00
39,000.00
2,500.00
32,480.00

6,000.00
18,350.00
287,990.00

7.50%
Gomez
OH&P

B2 Vo S Vo S Vo RV RV R V2

v n nn

B2 Vo Vs Ve S Vo Vo S V2 V2 B Vo S Vo S W S Vg S 0 ¥ S V0 V0 R "2 V2 S Vo S Vo B VS U S U S Ve SR Vo

7,374.75

1,102.79
361.88
71.25
2,182.26
3,648.71
2,117.04

3,074.76
820.36
2,706.71
337.50

2,775.00
855.00
450.00

1,255.50
405.00

3,024.30
929.81
441.79

2,531.25

15.05
60.64
22.50
30.15
32.81
42.21
51.26
54.44
21.11
84.42
131.25
180.00
141.75
858.00
236.20
1,097.10

0.00%
Gomez
Bond/Ins
Included

$

v ununuvn nn

wv n nn

R ¥ ¥ o ¥ ¥ e o ¥ Y2 i ¥ o T ¥ e ¥ Y R ¥ ¥ Vo RV R "2 T V2 S Vo S Vo S VS U S U S Ve SR Vo

Estimate
Total

$ 295,364.75

15,806.62
5,186.88
1,021.25

31,279.06

52,298.21

30,344.19

v nunuvn nn

44,071.56
11,758.44
38,796.19

4,837.50

wv n nn

$  39,775.00
$  12,255.00
$  6,450.00
$  17,995.50
$  5,805.00
$  43,348.35
$  13,327.31
$  6,332.29
$  36,281.25
$ 215.75
$ 869.14
$ 322.50
$ 432.15
$ 470.31
$ 605.01
$ 734.66
$ 780.34
$ 302.51
$  1,210.02
$  1,881.25
$  2,580.00
$  2,031.75
$  12,298.00
$  3,385.52
$  15,725.10

Bid

Unit Prices

S 295,364.75

$

wvrn n n

wv n nn

R ¥ ¥ o ¥ ¥ e o ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ e o R ¥ o ¥ ¥ RV "2 V2 S Vo S Vo B VS U S U S Ve SR Vo

15,806.62
5,186.88

10.21
42.27
55.05
32.11

326.46
10.73
395.88
4,837.50

19,887.50
408.50
32.25
29.03
32.25
76.72
91.91
37.25
3,628.13
2.40
869.14
161.25
2.16
6.72
8.64
4.32
4.59
8.64
8.64
940.63
1,290.00
29.03
27.95
3,385.52
15,725.10

BASE BID
TOTAL

S 295,364.75

15,806.62
5,186.88
1,021.00

31,279.80

52,297.50

30,343.95

v ununvnuvn nn

44,072.10
11,760.08
38,796.24

4,837.50

wv n n n

39,775.00
12,255.00
6,450.00
17,998.60
5,805.00
43,346.80
13,326.95
6,332.50
36,281.30
216.00
869.14
322.50
432.00
470.40
604.80
734.40
780.30
302.40
1,209.60
1,881.26
2,580.00
2,032.10
12,298.00
3,385.52
15,725.10

R ¥ e ¥ o ¥ ¥ Y o ¥ ¥ Y 2 ¥ ¥V o R ¥ o ¥ S V2 S V2 S V2 T Vo S Vo S Vo S W S U B O S Ve RV



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52

53
54
55

56
57
58
59

Litter Receptacle
Pavers (Landing)
Pervious Pavers
Planter pot
Adjust misc. Vault lid
Adjust water valve lid
Bus stop
Fiber optic pull box
4" PVC fiber conduit
Relocate Backflow preventor
Solar Powered rectangular Rapid Flashing beacons assembly
Backflow preventor x/ Piping complete (Post Office)
Lighting

Conduit - F&I, Underground (Open Trench)
Conduit - F&I, Underground (Directional Bore)
Pull and Splice Box, F&I (13x24)
Lighting - conductors, F&l, Insulated, No. 10 or <
Luminaire & Bracket Arm-Aluminum, Furnish & Install New Luminaire and arm on
new/existing pole
Load Center Rework - Secondary voltage
Pole cable Distribution system, Conventional

Landscaping
6" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench
8" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench
6" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench or directioinal bore
8" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench or directional bore

143

AR W N D

350

N

514
243
13
4518

232
160
230
169

EA
Sy
SY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
AS
LS

LF
LF
EA
LF

EA
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF

B2 0 Vo S Vs R V) SR Vo SR V2 Vo S Vo U Vo U Vo T Vo SR V0

vrn n n

v N n

v n n n

2,177.00
86.60
149.25
848.60
4,000.00
850.00
10,191.75
3,465.00
42.25
2,250.00
15,750.00
20,350.00

33.00
54.00
1,785.00
3.65

18,386.00
11,250.00
1,265.00

71.12
95.63
57.61
78.40

B2 30 Vo S Vo R Vs SR Vs R V2 T Vo S Vo B U S VS V0 T V0 V0 V0 O V2 I Vo S Vo

RV Vo Vo A Vs B ¥ A ¥ R Vs RV RV R Vol

4,354.00
12,383.80
11,940.00

3,394.38

8,000.00

2,550.00
10,191.75
13,860.00
14,787.50

2,250.00
31,500.00
20,350.00
16,962.00
13,122.00
23,205.00
16,490.70

110,316.00
11,250.00
7,590.00
16,499.84
15,300.80
13,250.30
13,249.60

914,291.48

B2 Vo S Vo R Vs Vs Y Vo RV Vo R V2 V2 T Vo U Vo T Vo S W R V0 S W

v n n

v v nunun

500.00

2,000.00
2,500.00

B2 Vo S Vs S Vs ¥ Y 2 U o eV V2 T ¥ e ¥ S ¥ Ve V0 I V) BV B V2

v n Wn

v v nunun

B2 Vo S Vo S Vs AV RV o Vo R V2 T Vo S Vo SR V2 T Vo T Vo T Vo T Vo T V0 SR Vo

v n

wv »nnununon

4,854.00
12,383.80
11,940.00

5,394.38

8,000.00

2,550.00
12,691.75
13,860.00
14,787.50

2,250.00
31,500.00
20,350.00
16,962.00
13,122.00
23,205.00
16,490.70

110,316.00
11,250.00
7,590.00

16,499.84
15,300.80
13,250.30
13,249.60

1,114,451.48

R V2T Vo S Vo S Vs AV o SR o eV o R V2 T Vo S ¥ eV T ¥ SV RV I ¥ IV A V)

v n n

364.05
928.79
895.50
404.58
600.00
191.25
951.88
1,039.50
1,109.06
168.75
2,362.50
1,526.25
1,272.15
984.15
1,740.38
1,236.80

8,273.70
843.75
569.25

1,237.49
1,147.56
993.77
993.72

69,359.36

R V220 Vo SR Vo S Vs SR Vo RV RV RV Vo R Vo R V2 T Vo T Vo T Vo T Vo i Vo S Vo 3

v n n

wvrunuvnonon

wv v unmnunn

5,218.05
13,312.59
12,835.50

5,798.96

8,600.00

2,741.25
13,643.63
14,899.50
15,896.56

2,418.75
33,862.50
21,876.25
18,234.15
14,106.15
24,945.38
17,727.50

118,589.70
12,093.75
8,159.25

17,737.33
16,448.36
14,244.07
14,243.32

RN Vo Vs A o ¥ Vo V2 I V2 S Vo B V2 B Vo B Vo

wv n nn

v n Wn

wvrn n n

2,609.03
93.10
160.44
1,449.74
4,300.00
913.75
13,643.63
3,724.88
45.42
2,418.75
16,931.25
21,876.25

35.48
58.05
1,918.88
3.92

19,764.95
12,093.75
1,359.88

76.45
102.80
61.93
84.28

R V200 Vo SR V0 S Vs S Vo RV R RV RV RV R V2 T Vo T Vo T Vo T Vo S Vo S Vo

v n n

wvrunuvnonon

5,218.06
13,313.30
12,835.20

5,798.96

8,600.00

2,741.25
13,643.63
14,899.52
15,897.00

2,418.75
33,862.50
21,876.25
18,236.72
14,106.15
24,945.44
17,710.56

118,589.70
12,093.75
8,159.28

17,736.40
16,448.00
14,243.90
14,243.32

1,183,798.73



