

Gomez Construction  
 Schedule of Values  
 Lake Wales First St, Park to Orange

- Landmark
- CJ
- M&M
- Pantalone
- Universal engineering
- JA Pavers
- Montoya
- Flash-Rite

Mobilization	
GCC	\$ 189,660.00
CJ	\$ 39,000.00
M&M	\$ 2,500.00
Survey	\$ 32,480.00
Landmark	\$ 6,000.00
Montoya	\$ 18,350.00
	<b>\$ 287,990.00</b>

7.50% 0.00%

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Prices (Subs/Supply)	Extended Totals	Other (Gomez)	Other	Subtotal	Gomez OH&P	Gomez Bond/Ins	Estimate Total	Bid Unit Prices	BASE BID TOTAL
<b>A. GENERAL</b>													
1	Mobilization (includes Survey, Bonds, Insurance, Etc)	1	LS	\$ 98,330.00	\$ 98,330.00	\$ 189,660.00	\$ -	\$ 287,990.00	\$ 7,374.75	\$ -	\$ 295,364.75	\$ 295,364.75	\$ 295,364.75
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 9,703.83	\$ 9,703.83	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 14,703.83	\$ 1,102.79	\$ -	\$ 15,806.62	\$ 15,806.62	\$ 15,806.62
3	Contractor's Quality control (Construction Materials Testing)	1	LS	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 361.88	\$ -	\$ 5,186.88	\$ 5,186.88	\$ 5,186.88
	<b>Trail / Street construction</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Sediment Barrier Staked Silt Fence type III	100	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 950.00	\$ 71.25	\$ -	\$ 1,021.25	\$ 10.21	\$ 1,021.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing (include removal of existing asphalt)	740	SY	\$ 39.32	\$ 29,096.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,096.80	\$ 2,182.26	\$ -	\$ 31,279.06	\$ 42.27	\$ 31,279.80
6	Removal of Existing concrete pavement (sidewalk, curbs, drives demo and Removal)	950	SY	\$ 51.21	\$ 48,649.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,649.50	\$ 3,648.71	\$ -	\$ 52,298.21	\$ 55.05	\$ 52,297.50
7	Optional Base. Base Group 1 (4" Limerock) (Asph. Cycle track/ Walk Base)	945	SY	\$ 29.87	\$ 28,227.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28,227.15	\$ 2,117.04	\$ -	\$ 30,344.19	\$ 32.11	\$ 30,343.95
8	Optional Base, Base group 4 (6" Limerock) (Driveway)includes base for pavers and pervious pavers	135	SY	\$ 303.68	\$ 40,996.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,996.80	\$ 3,074.76	\$ -	\$ 44,071.56	\$ 326.46	\$ 44,072.10
9	Milling existing asphalt pav't, 1.5" avg. depth	1,096	SY	\$ 9.98	\$ 10,938.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,938.08	\$ 820.36	\$ -	\$ 11,758.44	\$ 10.73	\$ 11,760.08
10	Asphalt Traffic C SP 9.5, 1.5" (Street and Cycle Track)	98	TN	\$ 368.26	\$ 36,089.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,089.48	\$ 2,706.71	\$ -	\$ 38,796.19	\$ 395.88	\$ 38,796.24
11	Adjust storm/manhole rims	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 337.50	\$ -	\$ 4,837.50	\$ 4,837.50	\$ 4,837.50
12	Curb inlet type 9 w/ base	2	EA	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ -	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 19,887.50	\$ 39,775.00
13	18" HDPE Pipe Culvert round w/ stone (completed)	30	LF	\$ 380.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 855.00	\$ -	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 408.50	\$ 12,255.00
14	Modified concrete Curb Type F	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 6,450.00
15	Concrete Curb Type D	620	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 1,255.50	\$ -	\$ 17,995.50	\$ 29.03	\$ 17,998.60
16	Modified Drop Curb	180	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ -	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 5,805.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	565	SY	\$ 71.37	\$ 40,324.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,324.05	\$ 3,024.30	\$ -	\$ 43,348.35	\$ 76.72	\$ 43,346.80
18	Concrete sidewalk & Driveways (6")	145	SY	\$ 85.50	\$ 12,397.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,397.50	\$ 929.81	\$ -	\$ 13,327.31	\$ 91.91	\$ 13,326.95
19	Detectable warning Pavers	170	SF	\$ 34.65	\$ 5,890.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,890.50	\$ 441.79	\$ -	\$ 6,332.29	\$ 37.25	\$ 6,332.50
20	Sign, Single post (Furnish and Install) ground mount up to 12 SF	10	EA	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 2,531.25	\$ -	\$ 36,281.25	\$ 3,628.13	\$ 36,281.30
21	Thermo Buffered Bike Lane, White, 6", (2'-4')	90	LF	\$ 2.23	\$ 200.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.70	\$ 15.05	\$ -	\$ 215.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 216.00
22	Thermo bike crosswalk w/ Chevron's and 6" Green solid striping	1	EA	\$ 808.50	\$ 808.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 808.50	\$ 60.64	\$ -	\$ 869.14	\$ 869.14	\$ 869.14
23	Thermo (STD) (White) Shared lane (Markings)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.50	\$ -	\$ 322.50	\$ 161.25	\$ 322.50
24	Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (6")	200	LF	\$ 2.01	\$ 402.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 402.00	\$ 30.15	\$ -	\$ 432.15	\$ 2.16	\$ 432.00
25	Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (18") for Diagonals	70	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 437.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 437.50	\$ 32.81	\$ -	\$ 470.31	\$ 6.72	\$ 470.40
26	Thermo (STD) (White) Solid (24") @ Driveway Crossing Cycle Trail	70	LF	\$ 8.04	\$ 562.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 562.80	\$ 42.21	\$ -	\$ 605.01	\$ 8.64	\$ 604.80
27	Thermo (STD) (Double yellow centerline) Solid (6")	170	LF	\$ 4.02	\$ 683.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 683.40	\$ 51.26	\$ -	\$ 734.66	\$ 4.32	\$ 734.40
28	Thermo (STD) (White)(12" Crosswalks)(Special emphasis crosswalk)	170	LF	\$ 4.27	\$ 725.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 725.90	\$ 54.44	\$ -	\$ 780.34	\$ 4.59	\$ 780.30
29	Thermo (STD) (white) (24")- Stop Bars	35	LF	\$ 8.04	\$ 281.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 281.40	\$ 21.11	\$ -	\$ 302.51	\$ 8.64	\$ 302.40
30	Thermo (STD)(White)(24" Crosswalks) ( Special emphasis crosswalk)	140	LF	\$ 8.04	\$ 1,125.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 84.42	\$ -	\$ 1,210.02	\$ 8.64	\$ 1,209.60
31	Removal of existing Light, poles and wiring	2	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 131.25	\$ -	\$ 1,881.25	\$ 940.63	\$ 1,881.26
32	Set water meter lid flush w/ pavement	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00
33	12" Concrete gutter	70	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 141.75	\$ -	\$ 2,031.75	\$ 29.03	\$ 2,032.10
34	6" Concrete Ribbon curb	440	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 858.00	\$ -	\$ 12,298.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 12,298.00
35	Bench	1	EA	\$ 2,649.32	\$ 2,649.32	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,149.32	\$ 236.20	\$ -	\$ 3,385.52	\$ 3,385.52	\$ 3,385.52
36	Grading and Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 1,097.10	\$ -	\$ 15,725.10	\$ 15,725.10	\$ 15,725.10

37	Litter Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 4,354.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,854.00	\$ 364.05	\$ -	\$ 5,218.05	\$ 2,609.03	\$ 5,218.06
38	Pavers (Landing)	143	SY	\$ 86.60	\$ 12,383.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,383.80	\$ 928.79	\$ -	\$ 13,312.59	\$ 93.10	\$ 13,313.30
39	Pervious Pavers	80	SY	\$ 149.25	\$ 11,940.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 895.50	\$ -	\$ 12,835.50	\$ 160.44	\$ 12,835.20
40	Planter pot	4	EA	\$ 848.60	\$ 3,394.38	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,394.38	\$ 404.58	\$ -	\$ 5,798.96	\$ 1,449.74	\$ 5,798.96
41	Adjust misc. Vault lid	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
42	Adjust water valve lid	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 191.25	\$ -	\$ 2,741.25	\$ 913.75	\$ 2,741.25
43	Bus stop	1	EA	\$ 10,191.75	\$ 10,191.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 12,691.75	\$ 951.88	\$ -	\$ 13,643.63	\$ 13,643.63	\$ 13,643.63
44	Fiber optic pull box	4	EA	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,039.50	\$ -	\$ 14,899.50	\$ 3,724.88	\$ 14,899.52
45	4" PVC fiber conduit	350	LF	\$ 42.25	\$ 14,787.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 1,109.06	\$ -	\$ 15,896.56	\$ 45.42	\$ 15,897.00
46	Relocate Backflow preventor	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 168.75	\$ -	\$ 2,418.75	\$ 2,418.75	\$ 2,418.75
47	Solar Powered rectangular Rapid Flashing beacons assembly	2	AS	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ -	\$ 33,862.50	\$ 16,931.25	\$ 33,862.50
48	Backflow preventor x/ Piping complete (Post Office)	1	LS	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 1,526.25	\$ -	\$ 21,876.25	\$ 21,876.25	\$ 21,876.25
	<b>Lighting</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49	Conduit - F&I, Underground (Open Trench)	514	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,962.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,962.00	\$ 1,272.15	\$ -	\$ 18,234.15	\$ 35.48	\$ 18,236.72
50	Conduit - F&I, Underground (Directional Bore)	243	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 984.15	\$ -	\$ 14,106.15	\$ 58.05	\$ 14,106.15
51	Pull and Splice Box, F&I (13x24)	13	EA	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 1,740.38	\$ -	\$ 24,945.38	\$ 1,918.88	\$ 24,945.44
52	Lighting - conductors, F&I, Insulated, No. 10 or <	4518	LF	\$ 3.65	\$ 16,490.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,490.70	\$ 1,236.80	\$ -	\$ 17,727.50	\$ 3.92	\$ 17,710.56
53	Luminaire & Bracket Arm-Aluminum, Furnish & Install New Luminaire and arm on new/existing pole	6	EA	\$ 18,386.00	\$ 110,316.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110,316.00	\$ 8,273.70	\$ -	\$ 118,589.70	\$ 19,764.95	\$ 118,589.70
54	Load Center Rework - Secondary voltage	1	EA	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 843.75	\$ -	\$ 12,093.75	\$ 12,093.75	\$ 12,093.75
55	Pole cable Distribution system, Conventional	6	EA	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 569.25	\$ -	\$ 8,159.25	\$ 1,359.88	\$ 8,159.28
	<b>Landscaping</b>				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
56	6" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench	232	LF	\$ 71.12	\$ 16,499.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,499.84	\$ 1,237.49	\$ -	\$ 17,737.33	\$ 76.45	\$ 17,736.40
57	8" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench	160	LF	\$ 95.63	\$ 15,300.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,300.80	\$ 1,147.56	\$ -	\$ 16,448.36	\$ 102.80	\$ 16,448.00
58	6" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench or directionial bore	230	LF	\$ 57.61	\$ 13,250.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,250.30	\$ 993.77	\$ -	\$ 14,244.07	\$ 61.93	\$ 14,243.90
59	8" Irrigation Sleeve - SCH 40 - open Trench or directional bore	169	LF	\$ 78.40	\$ 13,249.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,249.60	\$ 993.72	\$ -	\$ 14,243.32	\$ 84.28	\$ 14,243.32
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ 914,291.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,114,451.48	\$ 69,359.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,183,798.73